## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 43179/2017,43180/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5575-5576/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FRANKTIM BEWAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43178/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 43179/2017

Date: 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43180/2017)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service report in respect of sole respondent. List again on 29.11.2017.

> SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG