SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 43179/2017, 43180/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5575-5576/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKTIM BEWAN

ITEM NO.24

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43178/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 43179/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43180/2017)

Date: 02-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent is yet to be served. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that at present the respondent is Lodged in Jail at Kurukshetra(Haryana). He is directed to file the particulars within a period of four weeks of the concerned Jail enabling Registry to issue notice through Superintendent of Jail.

List again on 26.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar