SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5575-5576/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2016 in CRLM No. 20709/2016 30-11-2016 in CRLM No. 1220/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKTIM BEWAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43179/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 43180/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-State of Haryana to obtain fresh instructions regarding the present status of the respondent within three weeks.

List the matters after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER