SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5575-5576/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2016 in CRLM No. 20709/2016 and in CRLM No.A- 1220/2016-MA of 2016(0&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FRANKTIM BEWAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43179/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 43180/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite repeated opportunities, the petitioner-State of Haryana is unable to trace out the address of the respondent.

In such circumstances, we are not inclined to continue these petitions any further. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)